Authority: Item 15, Economic Development

and Planning Committee

Report: 09-017 (PED08064(d)) CM: September 16, 2009

Bill No. 197

CITY OF HAMILTON

BY-LAW NO. 09-197

A By-law to Repeal Interim Control By-law Nos. 08-104, 08-117, 09-061 Respecting Waste Management Facilities

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

- 1. That By-law No. 08-104, By-law No. 08-117 and By-law No. 09-061 are hereby repealed.
- 2. That the Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to proceed with the giving of notice of passing of this By-law in accordance with the <u>Planning Act</u>.

PASSED and ENACTED this 16th day of September, 2009

Fred Eisenberger

Mayor

Kevin C. Christenson

City Clerk

CI-09-D